

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

WILLIAM VAN POYCK,)
))
 Appellant)
))
vs.))
))
STATE OF FLORIDA,))
))
 Appellee)

Case No. SC04-696
Circuit Court Case Nos.:
87-6736CF
88-11116CF A02

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Submitted by:

Jeffrey O. Davis, Esq.
Quarles & Brady LLP
411 E. Wisconsin Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53202-4497
(414) 277-5317
Wisconsin Bar No. 1011425

Of counsel:

Mark Olive
Law Office of Mark Olive
320 W. Jefferson Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
Florida Bar No. 0578533

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page No.</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	i
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	2
A. The Prior Proceedings: No Court Has Ever Found that Conclusive Evidence Absolving Van Poyck of Being the Triggerman Would Not Have Affected His Sentence	2
B. The Findings at Trial: Van Poyck Was Sentenced to Death By Fact Finders Who Believed He was the Triggerman	4
C. The Nature of this Motion: There Is a Reasonable Probability that DNA Testing Could Result in a Sentence Other than Death	6
CONCLUSION	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	13
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page No.

FEDERAL CASES

Sochor v. Florida, 504 U.S. 527 (1992) 5, 6
Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668 (1984) 8
Stringer v. Black, 503 U.S. 222 (1992) 5
Tison v. Arizona, 481 U.S. 137 (1987) *passim*

STATE CASES

Brennan v. State, 754 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1999) 10
DeAngelo v. State, 616 So.2d 440 (Fla. 1993) 10
Duest v. State, 855 So.2d 33 (Fla. 2003) 10
Fitzpatrick v. State, 527 So.2d 809 (Fla. 1988) 10
Foster v. State, 810 So.2d 910 (Fla. 2002) 1
Garcia v. State, 622 So.2d 1325 (Fla. 1993) 8
Larkins v. State, 739 So.2d 90 (Fla. 1999) 9, 10
McLin v. State, 827 So.2d 948 (Fla. 2002) 1, 6, 7
State v. Mills, 788 So.2d 249 (Fla. 2001) *passim*
Van Poyck v. State, 694 So.2d 686 (Fla. 1997) 3, 9

MISCELLANEOUS

Rule 3.853, Fla. R. Crim. Proc. *passim*
